

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE NO: CrI.P.No.4889 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	22.06.2026	<u>MRK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> 1. Heard. 2. Dispensed with, for the present. <u>CrI.P.No.4889 of 2026</u> 3. The very initiation of the Sections 111(2) read with 3(5) of Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita, 2023 and Section 9(1) of A.P. Gaming Act, 1974 is not legal and valid and he also relied on the statutory realm of the language and encompassed in the relevant section. 4. At that juncture, Sri Neelothpal Ganji, learned Assistant Public Prosecutor seeks time to get instructions in the lis. 5. Post the matter on 29.06.2026 under the caption 'for orders'. 6. Meanwhile, Police, Proddatur I Town Police Station, YSR Kadapa District is hereby directed not to take any coercive steps against the petitioner. RMR <u>MRK, J</u>	