

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE NO: CrI.P.No.4889 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	03.07.2026	<u>MRK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> 1. Heard. 2. Dispensed with, for the present. <u>CrI.P.No.4889 of 2026</u> 1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. 2. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that a crime in FIR.No. of 2026, dated 19.04.2026 of Arundalpet, Guntur District, was registered against the petitioners, for the offences punishable under Sections 108, 140(3), 333, 351(2), 115(2) read with 3(5) of Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita, 2023. 3. On the other hand, the learned Assistant Public Prosecutor seeks time to get the instructions in the <i>lis</i>. 4. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent No.2 through Speed Post with acknowledgment/Email/WhatsApp, in accordance with ROC.No.165/2021-CPS, dated 17.04.2023, with the acknowledgement due and file proof of service in the Registry.	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		5. Post the matter on 17.07.2026. RMR <u>MRK, J</u>	